Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/ 09/10/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

JEET 103648996 To the Director of the U.S. Paten ched documents or the new address(es) below. Recorder 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Received Yes Special Insurance Services, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No 6509 Windcrest Drive, Suite 200 SEP 1 0 2012 Name: Chimienti & Associates, Inc. Plano, Texas 75024 Individual(s) Street Address: 3400 W. Mineral King Ave., Suite B Partnership Limited Partnership City: Visalia State: California Other Country: United States of America Zip: 93291 Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Execution Date(s) August 30, 2012 Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Assignment Merger Security Agreement If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration No. 4,041,883 Additional sheet(s) attached? 7 Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Solutions Plus + Gap 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name:Toney Chimienti Internal Address; Chimienti & Associates, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.40.D0 3400 W. Mineral King Ave., Suite B Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: City:Visatia Payment Information: State:CA Zip:93291 09/11/2012 AMULLINS 80888851 4041883 Phone Number: (559) 733-1670 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: Authorized User Name Email Address;toney@chimientl.com 9. Signature: September 7, 2012

> Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dan K. Horn

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0762

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK



This Assignment of Trademark ("the Assignment") dated this 19th day of September, 2012.

Between:

Special Insurance Services, Inc. (the "Assignor")

And

Chimienti & Associates, Inc. (the "Assignee")

<u>Trademark</u>

Solutions Plus + Gap

Registration No. 4,041,883

<u>Assignment</u>

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the Trademark, together with that portion of the good will of the business with which the Trademark is associated, and all right, title and interest in the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the right to use the Trademark, the right to register the Trademark, and to renew registration of the Trademark.

The Assignor declares he is the owner of this Trademark and hereby assigns this Trademark to the Assignee with the good will of the business connected with the use thereof.

I, Phil Rearick, President of Special Insurance Services, Inc., state that I have read the foregoing Assignment, know the contents thereof and believe the statements made therein to be true.

Dated this 19th day of September, 2012

Phil Réarick, President

Special Insurance Services, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/10/2012

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0763